Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
		N	ame	Execution Date					
Muhammad M. Rahee	el			01/09/2007					
James J. Lehane Jr.				01/09/2007					
Paul LaLonde				01/09/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	USG Interiors,								
Street Address:	125 S. Franklin Street								
City:	Chicago								
State/Country:	ILLINOIS								
Postal Code:	60606-4678								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 116		11617	7776						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number: (216)579-6073									
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.									
Phone: 216-579-1700									
Email: dpeterlin@pearnegordon.com Correspondent Name: Howard G. Shimola									
Address Line 1: 1801 East Ninth Street, Suite 1200									
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			DPC-41655						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Howard G. Shimola						
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif PATENT									

REEL: 018739 FRAME: 0230

500205354

PATENT REEL: 018739 FRAME: 0231

USG Case Nos. 3979

Docket No.: 41655

ASSIGNMENT

Serial	No.:	11/617,	776				
Filing	Date:	Decembe	er 29,	2006			
Title:		SINGLE	STRIP	SINGLE	WEB	GRID	TEE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Muhammad M. Raheel, James J. Lehane, Jr., and Paul LaLonde, hereby assign to USG Interiors, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in that application and any and all other applications in any country, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country, which may be obtained on any of the applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all of the aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States to the above-identified assignee.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned, and to have the right to make this assignment.

For the consideration, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, we hereby agree to cooperate and assist with any action the assignee or its successors or assigns deem necessary or desirable in regard to the preparation, filing,

Page 1 of 3

prosecution, procurement, enforcement, and defense of any and all of the aforementioned applications or Letters Patent.

01-09-07 Date

Muhammad M. Raheel

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF LAKE

On January 9, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Jounty and State aforesaid, appeared Muhammad M. Raheel / to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

)ss:



ary Publ

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)ss:

COUNTY OF LAKE

On <u>Jonually 9, 2007</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Jounty and State aforesaid, appeared James J. Lehane, Jr., to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA J. KRAJECKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS VIMISSION EXPIRES 11/29/2010

lock Notar Paul LaLonde

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018739 FRAME: 0233 STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF LAKE))ss:)

On <u>paulant</u>, <u>77</u>, <u>207</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Paul LaLonde, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SANDRA J. KRAJECKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/29/2010

Jujealei

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/10/2007